TN\ okC

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date Jan. 9. 2020

EDF # 18-005

Contract No. SANS-2018-50 for the following public work:
2018 sanitary sewer Lining

between Lametti and Sons, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
Sept. 13. 2018 , is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
N/A
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Cost incurred due to high river conditions
As detailed in the attached letter dated
January 9, 2020 ADD $ 110,000.00.

Current completion date May 31, 2019
Revised completion date Nov. 25, 2019 No Charge To Owner

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $ 1.645.708.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions----------- $ 110.000.00
Net Additions $ 110.000.00
Revised Contract Price $ 1.755.708.00

/4" : APPROVED BY BOARD OF
Mario [Kpne bty - cro PUBLIC WORKS
Aﬁhﬂ(?‘/‘l‘ ‘&“ SZM )-L'ﬂc'
CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller



